Department

Avenal High School

Avenal Elementary School
District Office

Reef-Sunset Middle School
Tamarack Elementary
Kettleman City Elem. School
Reef-Sunset Unified

Federal Grant For Adult Ed
Transportation

Sunrise High School

Secondary Community School

Employees

Total Wages

$3,809,349
$3,560,035
$2,827,608
$2,790,355
$1,899,476
$1,827,862
$770,099
$298,792
$217,303
$210,939
$87,222

Total Retirement &
Health Contribution

$1,178,662
$1,121,541
$838,135
$859,352
$605,977
$561,261
$114,561
$90,760
$77,129
$53,121
$26,295



