Department	Employees	Total Wages	Total Retirement & Health Contribution
Avenal High School	64	\$3,809,349	\$1,178,662
Avenal Elementary School	77	\$3,560,035	\$1,121,541
District Office	46	\$2,827,608	\$838,135
Reef-Sunset Middle School	52	\$2,790,355	\$859,352
Tamarack Elementary	43	\$1,899,476	\$605,977
Kettleman City Elem. School	37	\$1,827,862	\$561,261
Reef-Sunset Unified	161	\$770,099	\$114,561
Federal Grant For Adult Ed	8	\$298,792	\$90,760
Transportation	4	\$217,303	\$77,129
Sunrise High School	5	\$210,939	\$53,121
Secondary Community School	2	\$87,222	\$26,295